No.1/232/09-PER/3900 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman - 396 220.

Dated:-31/01/2012.

Read:-Letter No.F.1/297(67)/2010-R.II dated 5th September, 2011 from the Deputy Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.

ORDER

On the recommendations of the Union Public Service Commission conveyed vide letter quoted at preamble above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to appoint Shri Hariom Upadhya to the post of Assistant Public Prosecutor, Daman & Diu the pay scale of PB-2 Rs.9300 - 34800 + Grade Pay Rs.4200/- on officiating basis in the Administration of Daman & Diu with effect from 24/10/2011 (B.N.), and posted against the existing vacancy of Assistant Public Prosecutor, Diu.

The above candidates are medically examined and found fit.

The above appointment is further subject to the terms and conditions contained in the offer of appointment/Memorandum dated 27/09/2011.

Shri Hariom Upadhya shall be on probation for a period of two years from the date of joining the post.

> By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

(P.S. Jahi) Joint Secretary (Pers.)

50

To,

Shri Hari Om Upadhya, Assistant Public Prosecutor, Diu.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Under Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi 110 067 for favour of information.
- The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
 The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- 4. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 5. The Collector, Daman/Diu
- 6. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 7. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 8. The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu
- 9. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
- 10. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 11. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 12. Office copy/Guard file.